Kemnay Golf Club
Member Survey 2014

December 2014
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OVERALL RESPONSE i 498 (55%)

Total Responses

Complete Responses: 475



Q1. Please tick the option below that best describes your Membership
Category

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

350
300
250
200
150
a0
100
44
|
0
Adult Member Full Senior Restricted Junior Member
Member (over 60) Senior Member {under 18)

{owver 60)
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Q1: Please tick the option below that best describes your Membership
Category

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

Answer Choices Responses
Aclult Member (1) T0.65% 349
Full Senior Member (over 60) (2) 18.22% a0
Restricted Senior Member (over 60) (3) 8.91% 44
Junior Member (under 18) (4) 2.23% 11

Total 494

Basic Statistics

Minimum Maximum Median Mean Standard Deviation

1.00 4.00 1.00 143 075
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Q2: What is your gender?

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

450
400
330
300
230
200

150
100 63

- -

Female Male

Answer Choices Responses

Female 12.75% 63
Male 87.25% 431

Total 494
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Q3: Please select your age from the groups below

Answered: 492 Skipped: 6

up to 18
19 - 24
25-29
30 - 34
35 -39
40 - 44
45 - 19
50 - 54
55 - 59

60 and owver

o

e 10% 20% 30% A40%: S0% 60% T0% 80% Q0% 100%
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Q3: Please select your age from the groups below

Answered: 492 Skipped: 6

Answer Choices Responses
upto 18 2.03% 10
19.- 24 1.83% g
25.249 4.67% 23
30-34 71.93% 35
35-38 8.13% an
40 - 44 9.15% 45
45 _ 49 10.77% 53
50-54 13.01% G4
55-58 12.60%: g2
60 and over 29.88% 147

Total 492
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Q4: On average, how often do you play golf per week at Kemnay GC in
the summer season?

Answered: 495 Skipped: 3

300
230
200
130
100
50 23
|
0
0 to 1 times per week 2 - 3times per week 4 or more times per
week
Answer Choices Responses
Oto 1 times per week 42.83% 212
2 - 3times per week 52.53% 260
4 or more times per week 465% 23
Total 495
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Q5: On average, how often do you use Beechbank Practice Facility per
week in the summer season?

Answered: 489 Skipped: 9

300
250
195
200
150
100
40
=0
N '
0
Hewver Once a week 2 - Jtimes per 4 or more times
week per week
Answer Choices Responses
Mewer 51.74% 253
Once a week 30.88% 1495
2 - 3times per week B.18% a0
4 or more times per week 0.20% 1
Total 489
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Q6: What is your playing handicap?

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4
163
1
43
16
I

200
170 145
140

110

80
50
20
up to 5 6-12 13 - 20 21-28 29 - 36 I do not
have a
handicap
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Q6: What is your playing handicap?

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

Answer Choices
upto s
G-12
13-20
21-28
29-36

| do not have a handicap

Total

Powered by £“%» SurveyMonkey

Responses

1.29%

29.35%

33.00%

18.42%

3.2%%

8.70%



Q7: Overall, how important is the condition of the golf course?

Answered: 491 Skipped: 7

100%
81.47%
B80%
G0%
40%
16.70%
20%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q7: Overall, how important is the condition of the golf course?

Answered: 491 Skipped: 7

Answer Choices Responses
Extremely important 81.47% 400
Quite impaortant 16.70% a2
Moderately importart 1.43% 7
Slightly impartant 0.41% 2
Mot &t all importart 0.00% ]

Total 291
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Q8: How satisfied are you with the condition of different aspects of the
golf course?

Answered: 495 Skipped: 3

100%
B80%
G0%
40%
20% I I
U% — — — | —
The course Tees and Bunkers Fairways Practice Practice
owverall greens and rough facilities putting

green
Very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q8: How satisfied are you with the condition of different aspects of the
golf course?

Answered: 495 Skipped: 3

Very Somewhat Heither Somewhat Very Total
satisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied Respondents
nor
dissatisfied
The 67.27% 32.32% 0.00% 0.20% 0.20%
course 333 160 0 1 1 495
overall
Tees and 51.62% 43.93% 3.04% 1.42% 0.40%
greens 255 217 15 7 2 494
Bunkers 26.22% 47.56% 15.04% 9.35% 1.83%
129 234 T4 45 9 492
Fairways 48.07% 44.42% 5.68% 1.62% 0.20%
and 237 219 28 g 1 493
rough
Practice 36.08% 40.82% 20.41% 2.2T% 0.4M%
facilties 175 198 99 11 2 485
Practice 46.34% 40.04% 12.20% 1.02% 0.4M%
putting 228 197 &0 = 2 492
green
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Q9: Overall, how important to you is the provision of competitions?

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

100%
B80%
B0%
35.63%
40% 30.16%
19.03%
20% 5.67% 9.51%
- S |
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q9: Overall, how important to you is the provision

Answered: 494  Skipped: 4

Answer Choices
Extremely important
Quite important
Maoderately important
Slightly important

Mat at all important

Total

Powered by SurveyMonkey

Responses

30.16%

35.63%

19.03%

5.67%

9.51%

of competitions?

149

o4
28
47

194



Q10: How satisfied are you with the competitions provided?

Answered: 477 Skipped: 21

100%

30%

G0%

40%

b II I II

% . - — I —

The number The The fomats Availability Availability
of opportunity of of family of mixed
competitions to play in competitions competitions competitions

teamn matches

Very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied [ Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q10: How satisfied are you with the competitions provided?

Answered: 477 Skipped: 21

The number
of
competitions

The
opportunity
to play in
team
matches

The fomats
of
competitions

Avyailability
of family
competitions

Avyailability
of mixed
competitions
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Very
satisfied

35.79%
170

16.56%

rrd

24.04%
113

11.11%
a1

14.13%
65

Somewhat
satisfied

36.84%
175

24.52%
114

38.94%
183

13.73%
63

16.96%
7a

Heither
satisfied
nor
dissatisfied

21.26%
101

55.2T%

237

33.19%

156

T1.90%
330

65.65%
302

Somewhat
dissatisfied

5.05%
24

3.01%
14

2.T1%
13

2.61%
12

2.83%
13

Very
dissatisfied

1.05%

0.65%

1.06%:

0.65%

0.43%

Total

465

470

40

Weighted
Average

247

218

258



Q11: How do you like to play golf?

Answered: 483 Skipped: 15

100%
B80%
G0%
40%
b I III
0%
1 prefer 1 prefer
to play in to play in
3is E ]

Strongly agree [ Agree

B Strongly disagree
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I prefer 1 prefer 1 prefer Hawing a
to choose to play to play reciprocal
who | play with drawn non- arrangement
with players competi to play...

tive golf

[ Meither agree nor disagree [ Disagree



Q11: How do you like to play golf?

Answered: 483 Skipped: 15

Strongly Agree Heither Disagree Strongly Total Weighted
agree agree disagree Average
nor
disagree
| prefer to play in A4.23% 35.08% 19.83% 0.65% 0.22%
3= 203 161 @ 3 1 459 1.78
| prefer to play in 8.22% 23.74% 39.2T% 18.04% 10.73%
4z 36 104 172 74 7 438 298
| prefer to choose AT 33.33% 29.65% 4. TE% 1.08%
who | play with 144 154 137 22 = 452 2N
| prefer to play 541% 14.22% 48.00% 22.89% 9.78%
with drawn 23 64 216 103 44 450 318
players
| prefer to play 9.25% 17.18% 3414% 30.40% 9.03%
non-competitive 42 T8 155 138 41 454 313
golf
Having a 8.37T% 24.01% 50.66% 12.41% 4.85%
reciprocal 35 109 230 a5 22 454 2.81
arrangement to

play ancther club
is important to me
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Q12: Overall, how satisfied are you with the pace of play at Kemnay Golf
Club?

Answered: 480 Skipped: 18

100%
80%
G0%
40% 31.46% 31.25%
19.58%
10.83%
b - .
0%
Very Somewhat Heither Somewhat Very
satisfied satisfied satisfied nor dissatisfied dissatisfied
dissatisfied
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Q12: Overall, how satisfied are you with the pace of play at Kemnay Golf
Club?

Answered: 480 Skipped: 18

Answer Choices Responses
“ery satisfied 6.88% 33
Somewhat satisfied .46% 151
Meither satisfizd nor dissatisfied 19.58% 94
Somewhat dissatisfied H.25% 150
10.83% 52

Wery dissatisfied

Total 450
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Q13: Overall, how important to you is the provision of social events?

Answered: 481 Skipped: 17

100%
B80%
G0%
0% 33.68%
24.32% 23.70%
13.10%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q13: Overall, how important to you is the provision of social events?

Answered: 481 Skipped: 17

Answer Choices Responses
Extremely important 5.20% 25
Quite important 24.32% 117
Moderately important 33.68% 162
Slightly importarnt 13.10% B3
Mot at all important 23.70% 114

Total 431
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Q14: How satisfied are you with the provision of social events?

Answered: 470 Skipped: 28

100%
B80%
G0%
40%
b I I I
.|| . ] | . L] | .
Owverall, provision Humber of social Variety of social
of social events events events

[ Wery satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied [ Metther satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q14: How satisfied are you with the provision of social events?

Answered: 470 Skipped: 28

Very Somewhat Heither Somewhat Very Total Weighted
satisfied satisfied satisfied dizsatisfied dizsatisfied Average
nor
dissatisfied
Cwverall, 10.45% 27.29% 60.13% 1.49% 0.64°%
provision 49 128 2582 7 3 459 255
of social
events
Humber 8.14% 23.TT% 64.88% 2.5T% 0.64°%
of social 38 111 303 12 3 457 264
events
Variety 8.33% 22.86% 64.96% LM% 0.64°%
of social 39 107 304 15 3 458 265
events
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Q15: How comfortable do you feel bringing guests to the Club?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

100%

80%

G0%

40%

20% l I .

0% E— — -
My partner/spouse Childen or other Members from other
famiby clubs
Very comfortable [ Somewhat comfortable Meither comfortable nor uncomfortakle

B Somewhat uncomfortable [ Very uncomfortable

Powered by 4*» SurveyMonkey



My
partnerfspouse

Chilelen ar
ather family

Members from
ather clubs

SurveyMonkey

Very
comfortable

64.59%
3m

53.36%
245

69.94%
328

Somewhat
comfortable

20.60%

a6

22.34%
103

21.11%

ag

Heither
comfortable
nor
uncomfortable

12.88%
60

21.04%

ar

T.46%
33

Somewhat
uncomfortable

1.29%

2.39%
11

1.49%

Very
uncomfortable

0.86%

0.87%

0.21%

Q15: How comfortable do you feel bringing guests to the Club?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

Total
Respondents

451



Q16: Overall, how important to you is the Clubhouse?

Answered: 477 Skipped: 21

100%
B80%
52.83%
G0%
40.88%
40%
0% 5.45%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy
important important important
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0.84%

Slighthy
important

Hot at all
important



Q16: Overall, how important to you is the Clubhouse?

Answered: 477 Skipped: 21

Answer Choices
Extremely important
Quite important
Maoderately important
Slightly important

Mat at all important

Total

Powered by SurveyMonkey

Responses

52.83%

40.88%

5.45%

0.34%

0.00%

232

195

477



Q17: How satisfied are you with Clubhouse facilities?

Answered: 479 Skipped: 19

100%
E0%
0%
40%
20% I I
0% - || | | — - — I-
The Opening Atmosphe Cleanlin Cleanlin Appearan Provisio
Clubhous hours rein ess of ess of ce of n of
e the Clubhous Toilets Hotice Car
owerall Clubh... e and... Boards Parking
Wery satisfied 0 Somewhat satisfied Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

B Somewhat dissatisfied [} Very dissatisfied
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Q17: How satisfied are you with Clubhouse facilities?

Answered: 479 Skipped: 19

Very Somewhat Hether Somewhat Wery Total Weighted
satisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied Average
nor

dissatisfied

The AL 6B S50.10% 1.88% I A3% 0.21%

Clubhouse 214 240 a9 15 1 479 1.64
aowverall

Dpening ELLE R ) A5.91%: A0 2T % F.35% 0. A2

hours 191 219 49 16 2 477 1.78
Atmosphere 36.84% 46.11% 12.63% 3.T9% 0.63%

in the 175 219 &0 18 3 475 1.85

Clubhouse

Cleanliness S58.61%: IT.39% JF.A5% 0. 84% LML
of 279 178 15 4 o 476 1.46
Clubhouse

Cleanliness S54.F39%: FA94% 6.90% FA4% 0D.63F%

of Toilets 260 167 33 15 3 478 1.61
and Locker

Rooms

Appearance A40.00% 4F.58% 14.32% 1.68% 0.42%

of Motice 190 207 (=153 =] 2 475 1.79
Boards

Provision of 29.98%: A1.T2% 12.3T% A3.21% 2. T3%

Car Parking 143 199 59 53 13 477 217
Provision of 26.43% 36.15% 23.89% 12.05% 1.48%

‘Half Wway 125 171 113 T T 473 226
House'

facilities
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Q18: How important to you is the provision of food at the Club?

Answered: 478 Skipped: 20

100%
B0%
G0%
e 42.47%
40%
0% 9.41%
2.09% 0.42%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q18: How important to you is the provision of food at the Club?

Answered: 478 Skipped: 20

Answer Choices Responses
Extremely important 45.61% 8
Quite important 42.47T% 203
Moderately importart LM% 45
Slightly importarnt 2.09% 10
Mot at all important 0.42% 2

Total 478
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Q19: How satisfied are you with the food at the Clubhouse?
Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

100%
30%
G0%
40%
20%
-_ L - | I - -
0%
Food Appearanc Ambiance Quality Variety Availabil Value
provision e of the of the of food of food ity of for
owverall restauran restauran food money
t t provision

Very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied [ Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied
B0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisifed
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Q19: How satisfied

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

Food provision
overall

Appearance of
the restaurant

Ambiance of
the restaurant

Quiality of food
Yariety of food
Availabilty of

food provision

“alue for
money
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are you with the food at the Clubhouse?

Very
satisfied

Ey R E
147

29.87%
141

25.11%
118

M.T70%
1449

23.31%
110

23.1%%
109

32.2T%
132

Somewhat
satisfied

51.06%
4

47.88%
226

44.89%
21

46.17%
217
43.01%
203

45.96%
216

44.80%
21

Heither
satisfied
nor
dissatisfied

10.17%
45

17.37%
&2

21.70%
102

14.26%

&7

22.25%
103

20.21%
95

17.83%
34

Somewhat
dissatisfied

6.78%
3z

4.2%%
20

1.23%
34

6.60%
Kl

9.75%
4G

8.94%
42

4.25%
20

Very
dissatisifed

0.85%
0.64%
1.06%
1.28“.-":
1.69%
1.70%

0.85%

Total

472

472

470

472

470

47

Weighted
Average

214

200

2.24

220



Q20: How important to you is the beverage operation at the Club?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

100%

B80%

G0%

40.51%
36.08%
40%
17.09%

20%
4.01% 2.32%

0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all

important important important important important
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Q20: How important to you is the beverage operation

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

Answer Choices
Extremely important
Quite important
Maoderately important
Slightly important

Mat at all important

Total

Powered by SurveyMonkey

Responses

36.08%

40.51%

17.09%

4.01%

2.32%

at the Club?

1

174



Q21: How satisfied are you with the beverage operation?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

100%
B80%
G0%
40%
20%

0% - - -
Bar Appearance Selection of Quality of Value for
provision of Bar beverages beverages money
overall

Very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q21: How satisfied are you with the beverage operation?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

Bar
provision
overall

Appearance
of Bar

Selection of
heverages

Quality of
heverages

Value for
money

Powered by 4*» SurveyMonkey

Very
satisfied

52.95%
e

49.26%
233

50.63%
240

52.12%
245

46.61%
220

Somewhat
satisfied

3I7.55%
178

38.27%

181

40.51%
192

IT 1%
178

38.98%
154

Heither
satisfied
nor
dissatisfied

8.44%
40

9.09%
43

8.65%
41

9.96%

12.29%
58

Somewhat
dizsatisfied

0.84%

2.54%

12

0.21%

0.21%

1.48%

Very
dissatisfied

0.21%

0.35%

0.00%

0.00%

0.64%

Total

474

472

Weighted
Average



Q22: How important to you is the Professional Shop facility?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

100%
B80%
B0% 52.52%
37.39%
40%
20% 7.56%
1.89% 0.63%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q22: How important to you is the Professional Shop facility?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

Answer Choices Responses
Extremely important 52.52% 250
Quite important 37.39% 178
Moderately importart 1.56% 36
Slightly impartant 1.89% =)
Mot &t all importart 0.63% 3

Total 176
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Q23: How satisfied are you with the Professional Shop facility?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

100%
B80%
G0%
40%
20% I I
0% - - - - -
The Pro Appearance Quality Value for Availabilit Value for
Shop of shop and range money of vy of money of
overall of goods goods coaching/ftu coachingftu
ition ition
Wery satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q23: How satisfied are you with the Professional Shop facility?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

Very Somewhat Heither Somewhat Very Total Weighted
satisfied satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied Average
nor
dissatisfied
The Pro Shop 55.2T% IT.76% 6.12% 0.42% 0.42%
averall 262 179 29 2 2 474 1.53
Appearance 54.85% 39.87% 4.43% 0.84% 0.00%
of shop 260 189 2 4 0 474 1.51
Quality and 47.68% HM.TT% 8.44% 1.69% 0.42%,
range of goods 226 198 40 g 2 474 165
Value for 26.95% 42.53% 22.53% T.A6% 0.34%
maoney of 128 202 107 34 4 475 212
goods
Availabilty of 42.46% 29.51% 25.48% 1.91% 0.64%
coachinghuition 200 139 120 2] 3 471 1.89
Value for 35.26% 29.27% 33.33% 1.28% 0.85%
maoney of 165 137 156 & 4 458 203
coachinghuition
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Q24: How would you prefer to get information from the Club?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

100%

30%

G0%

40%

20% I I

N - N =
0% - -
Hotice Boards Webhsite Social media E-mail Annual
(facebook Awi Hewsletter
tter)
Strongly agree I Somewhat agree Meither agree nor disagree

0 somewhat disagree [ Strongly disagree
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Q24: How would you prefer to get information from the Club?

Answered: 476  Skipped: 22

Strongly Somewhat Heither Somewhat Strongly Total Weighted

agree agree agree disagree dizagree Average
nor
dizagree
Motice Boards 15.88% 35.79% 33.78% 11.19% 3.36%
71 160 151 50 15 447 250
Website 54.90% 30.72% 11.98% 1.96% 0.44%
252 141 55 9 2 458 1.62
Social media 16.89% 18.26% 34.70% 14.61% 15.53%
(facebookwitter) 74 80 152 G4 i) 438 294
E-mmail 75.16% 22.32% 1.89% 0.21% 0.42%
357 106 9 1 2 475 1.28
Annual 29.08% 34.23% 29.31% 4.4T% 2.91%
Mewsletter 130 153 13 20 13 447 218
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Q25: Overall, do you feel a sense of belonging to the Club?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

100%
B80%
G0%
43.37%
33.89%
40%
19.16%
20%
0%
Strongly Somewhat Heither Somewhat Strongly
agree agree agree nor disagree dizagree
disanree
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Q25: Overall, do you feel a sense of belonging to the Club?

Answered: 475 Skipped: 23

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 33.89% 161
Somewhat agres 43.3T% 206
Meither agree nor disagree 19.16% a1
Somewhat disagree 2.95% 14
Strongly disagree 0.63% 3

Total 475
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Q26: Do you feel a valued member of the Club?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

100%
B80%
G0%
38.40%
34.18%
40%
20.25%
0% 6.12%
1.05%
0%
Strongly Agree Heither Disagree Strongly
agree agree nor dizagree

dizsaaree
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Q26: Do you feel a valued member of the Club?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

Answer Choices
Strongly agree
Agree
Meither agree nor disagree
Dizagree

Strongly disagree

Total

Powered by £“%» SurveyMonkey

Responses

20.25%

38.40%

34.18%

6.12%

1.05%



Q27: How satisfied are you with the quality and friendliness of service
from the following staff?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

100%

30%

G0%

40%

b I I I I I

0% - - =
Customer Admin Pro Shop Bar staff Restauramt Greens
service staff staff staff staff
overall
Very satisifed [l Somewhat satisfied Meither satisfied nor dissatisfied

0 Somewhat dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
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Q27: How satisfied are you with the quality and friendliness of service
from the following staff?

Answered: 474  Skipped: 24

Very Somewhat Heither Somewhat Very Total Weighted
satisifed satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dizsatisfied Average
nor
dissatisfied
Customer 5T.84% 36.86% 5.08% 0.21% 0.00%
service 273 174 24 1 0 472 1.48
overall
Aclmin 64.27% 28.96% 6.55% 0.21% 0.00%:
staff 304 137 3 1 0 473 1.43
Pro Shop 65.04% 27.75% 5.08% 1.69% 0.42%
staff 307 131 24 g 2 472 1.45
Bar staff 65.54% 28.54% 4.86% 0.85% 0.21%
30 135 23 4 1 473 1.42
Restaurant 54.97% 33.62% 8.88% 2.33% 0.21%
staff 260 159 42 11 1 473 1.59
Greens 65.67% 2516% 8.53% 0.64% 0.00%
staff 308 118 40 3 0 459 1.44
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Q28: Are visitors viewed as an important revenue stream for the Club for
you as a member?

Answered: 467 Skipped: 31

100%
B80%
G0%
43.04%
40% 31.91%
16.49%
20%
5.57% 3.00%
0%
Extremely Quite Moderatehy Slighthy Hot at all
important important important important important
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Q28: Are visitors viewed as an important revenue stream for the Club for
you as a member?

Answered: 467 Skipped: 31

Answer Choices Responses
Extremely important MM% 149
Quite important 43.04% 201
Moderately important 16.49% 77
Slightly impartant 5.57% 26
Mot &t all importart 3.00% 14

Total 167
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Q29: How do you feel about the number of visitors playing at the Club?
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